
#1 Girls 800m SMR (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 1:43.64 Linn-Mar, Marion 2018

# Creek Classic 1:51.64 Mount Vernon-Lisbon

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pekin (A) 1:56.53 10

1) DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR 2) ROTH, Claire SO

3) WITTROCK, Sophie SR 4) EUBANKS, Sarah JR

2 English Valleys (A) 2:01.48 8

1) HALL, Delaney FR 2) MEWS, Clara SR

3) MIKESELL, Maddie JR 4) STANERSON, Carly JR

3 North Linn (A) 2:01.82 6

1) BENESH, Skylar FR 2) BENESH, Jaden JR

3) BENESH, Caitlin SO 4) SOMMERFELT, Kaitlyn SR

4 West Branch (A) 2:05.07 5

1) HENSON, Nicki SR 2) FINLEY, Ava SO

3) KOENIG, Sasha SR 4) SENIO, Iva SO

5 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 2:17.09 4

1) KRIEGEL, Lily JR 2) AUSTIN, Belle SR

3) ROBERTS, Breanna FR 4) HAINES, Jessica SO

6 Iowa Valley (A) 2:17.44 3

1) GUNZENHAUSER, Grace JR 2) FRIMML, Amelia SR

3) SCHLAK, Grace FR 4) KRIEGEL, Aubrey JR

7 Durant (A) 2:18.20 2

1) STROM, Savanna SR 2) BULLARD, Brooklyn SR

3) HEAD, Shannon JR 4) COLLIER, Halle SR

#3 Girls 3000 Meters (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 9:24.67 Stephanie Jenks Linn-Mar, Marion 2014

# Creek Classic 10:03.42 Erin Kapler Durant-Bennett

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DERSCHEID, Lauren JR Pekin 12:02.76 10

2 GUS, Hannah SR BGM, Brooklyn 12:42.20 8

3 SWEARINGEN, Lexi FR Pekin 13:25.68 6

4 BRIGGS, Nevaeh JR English Valleys 14:42.77 5

GUERRA, Lila FR West Liberty DNS

PEDERSEN, Dakota FR Iowa Valley DNS

#5 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 9:09.09 Iowa City West 2001

# Creek Classic 9:48.09 Williamsburg

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pekin (A) 10:58.69 10

1) FARISS, Lily JR 2) STEIGLEDER, Lauren FR

3) CLARK, Mia JR 4) FARISS, Audrey FR
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#5 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Iowa Valley (A) 11:49.77 8

1) VAN BERKUM, Paige JR 2) KRIEGEL, Aubrey JR

3) READ, Ella FR 4) RYAN, Hannah FR

3 North Linn (A) 12:17.00 6

1) BILDSTEIN, Kyla JR 2) WADE, Claire SR

3) MYERS, Carly FR 4) BLANCHARD, Taylor FR

4 West Branch (A) 12:20.01 5

1) KLINKKAMMER, Alyse FR 2) FALCO, JaLynn FR

3) THOMAS, Emmersen SO 4) STOUT, Madelyn FR

5 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 12:43.04 4

1) KALINAY, Jeryn FR 2) FYE, Gabrielle JR

3) HERNANDEZ, Perla SO 4) HEISHMAN, Hailey JR

#7 Shuttle Hurdle Relay (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 1:00.61 Waukee 2017

# Creek Classic 1:05.40 IC Regina

Pl Team Time Pts
1 North Linn (A) 1:15.73 10

1) RAUCH, Olivia SR 2) RIES, Ella JR

3) VAN ETTEN, Chloe JR 4) BENESH, Caitlin SO

2 Durant (A) 1:18.27 8

1) FUSCO, Carlie Jo SO 2) SHELANGOSKI, Lainey FR

3) STROM, Savanna SR 4) DAUFELDT, Elizabeth JR

3 Pekin (A) 1:21.37 6

1) ROTH, Claire SO 2) JOHNSON, Zoey JR

3) HOY, Erica FR 4) BAETSLE, Gracie SR

4 English Valleys (A) 1:27.79 5

1) NEUMILLER, Kjerstin JR 2) HEYNE, Olivia JR

3) AXMEAR, Kennedy FR 4) MARSH, Hannah FR

#9 Girls 100 Meters (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 11.49 Sydney Milani Southeast Polk 2018

# Creek Classic 12.43 Josie Takes Solon

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIKESELL, Maddie JR English Valleys 14.00   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BENESH, Skylar FR North Linn 14.05   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR Pekin 14.47   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 TATE, Lauryn JR Durant 14.61   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 GOODALE, Sammanthea FR West Liberty 14.65   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 GARCIA, Astrid SR Pekin 14.84   (NW) 1(1) 3

7 HOPKINS, Galaxy SR North Linn 15.19   (NW) 2(6) 2

8 BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR BGM, Brooklyn 15.25   (NW) 1(2) 1

9 WORRELL, Laikyn JR West Branch 15.28   (NW) 2(7)
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#9 Girls 100 Meters (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 KRIEGEL, Lily JR BGM, Brooklyn 15.49   (NW) 1(3)

11 LIGHTFOOT, Liberty SR English Valleys 15.51   (NW) 1(4)

12 BULLARD, Brooklyn SR Durant 15.57   (NW) 1(5)

13 STEPHAN, Addy FR Iowa Valley 16.81   (NW) 1(6)

HENSON, Nicki SR West Branch DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GARCIA, Astrid SR Pekin 14.84

2 BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR BGM, Brooklyn 15.25

3 KRIEGEL, Lily JR BGM, Brooklyn 15.49

4 LIGHTFOOT, Liberty SR English Valleys 15.51

5 BULLARD, Brooklyn SR Durant 15.57

6 STEPHAN, Addy FR Iowa Valley 16.81

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MIKESELL, Maddie JR English Valleys 14.00

2 BENESH, Skylar FR North Linn 14.05

3 DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR Pekin 14.47

4 TATE, Lauryn JR Durant 14.61

5 GOODALE, Sammanthea FR West Liberty 14.65

6 HOPKINS, Galaxy SR North Linn 15.19

7 WORRELL, Laikyn JR West Branch 15.28

HENSON, Nicki SR West Branch DQ

#11 Girls 1600m DMR (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 3:55.82 Davenport Assumption 2017

# Creek Classic 4:12.87 Tipton

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pekin (A) 4:48.06 10

1) PHILLIPS, Emma SO 2) PARSONS, Alex FR

3) FARISS, Audrey FR 4) FARISS, Lily JR

2 North Linn (A) 4:54.37 8

1) BENESH, Jaden JR 2) BOGE, Macy FR

3) RAUCH, Olivia SR 4) SOMMERFELT, Kaitlyn SR

3 Durant (A) 4:58.64 6

1) MAIERS, Dayna JR 2) HAPP, Ally JR

3) SHELANGOSKI, Lainey FR 4) FUSCO, Carlie Jo SO

4 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 5:10.99 5

1) AUSTIN, Belle SR 2) VOKOUN, Rachel SR

3) KLINE, Morgan SR 4) GUS, Hannah SR

5 Iowa Valley (A) 5:31.01 4

1) SCHLAK, Grace FR 2) READ, Ella FR

3) RYAN, Grace FR 4) WERLING, Emma Lea JR
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#11 Girls 1600m DMR (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 West Branch (A) 5:35.87 3

1) NASH, Ashlynne FR 2) BOELK, Redi SO

3) HANSEN, Cadence SO 4) SCHIELE, Hannah SO

#13 Girls 400 Meters (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 52.90 Sydney Milani Southeast Polk 2018

# Creek Classic 58.55 Ashley Miller Tipton

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EUBANKS, Sarah JR Pekin 1:02.38 2(1) 10

2 STANERSON, Carly JR English Valleys 1:05.02 2(2) 8

3 DELONG, Isabelle FR Durant 1:11.02 2(3) 6

4 HAN, Rilee FR West Liberty 1:12.38 2(4) 5

5 KURT, Kamryn FR North Linn 1:15.04 2(5) 4

6 FULLER-LONG, Ellie JR Durant 1:16.43 1(1) 3

7 HAINES, Jessica SO BGM, Brooklyn 1:16.51 2(6) 2

8 MARTIN, Maryam FR West Branch 1:16.54 1(2) 1

9 SHEETZ, Krysta FR Pekin 1:20.70 2(7)

10 PICKETT, Kylie FR West Branch 1:24.73 1(3)

FYE, Gabrielle JR BGM, Brooklyn DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FULLER-LONG, Ellie JR Durant 1:16.43

2 MARTIN, Maryam FR West Branch 1:16.54

3 PICKETT, Kylie FR West Branch 1:24.73

FYE, Gabrielle JR BGM, Brooklyn DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 EUBANKS, Sarah JR Pekin 1:02.38

2 STANERSON, Carly JR English Valleys 1:05.02

3 DELONG, Isabelle FR Durant 1:11.02

4 HAN, Rilee FR West Liberty 1:12.38

5 KURT, Kamryn FR North Linn 1:15.04

6 HAINES, Jessica SO BGM, Brooklyn 1:16.51

7 SHEETZ, Krysta FR Pekin 1:20.70

#15 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 1:39.24 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 2015

# Creek Classic 1:46.25 Solon

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Pekin (A) 1:55.62 2(1) 10

1) DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR 2) RENEKER, Sabrina SO

3) PHILLIPS, Emma SO 4) WITTROCK, Sophie SR

2 English Valleys (A) 2:00.70 2(2) 8

1) HALL, Delaney FR 2) MEWS, Clara SR

3) MARSH, Hannah FR 4) MIKESELL, Maddie JR
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#15 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Durant (A) 2:02.06 2(3) 6

1) MAIERS, Dayna JR 2) HEAD, Shannon JR

3) TATE, Lauryn JR 4) HAPP, Ally JR

4 North Linn (A) 2:03.10 2(4) 5

1) BENESH, Jaden JR 2) WARE, Elise SO

3) BOGE, Macy FR 4) VAN ETTEN, Chloe JR

5 West Branch (A) 2:04.35 2(5) 4

1) HENSON, Nicki SR 2) WORRELL, Laikyn JR

3) FINLEY, Ava SO 4) SENIO, Iva SO

6 Iowa Valley (A) 2:06.35 2(6) 3

1) VAN BERKUM, Paige JR 2) RYAN, Hannah FR

3) SCHLAK, Grace FR 4) KRIEGEL, Aubrey JR

7 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 2:08.51 2(7) 2

1) AUSTIN, Belle SR 2) CALLAHAN, Taylor SR

3) BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR 4) KLINE, Morgan SR

8 Durant (B) 2:09.60 1(1)

1) OBERLANDER, Mackenzie SO 2) HUSTON, Macy FR

3) PEEL, Allie SR 4) MANGELS, Rayne SR

9 West Branch (B) 2:10.98 1(2)

1) BRADDOCK, Lauren JR 2) THOMAS, Emmersen SO

3) WALKER, Bailey SO 4) BUTLER, Ali SO

10 North Linn (B) 2:16.35 1(3)

1) THOMSEN, Jaiden SO 2) SCHWARZHOFF, Katie FR

3) RIES, Alana FR 4) CIRA, Addison SO

11 BGM, Brooklyn (B) 2:17.15 1(4)

1) KRIEGEL, Lily JR 2) ANDREW, Kyla FR

3) FYE, Gabrielle JR 4) CALLAHAN, Taylor SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Durant (B) 2:09.60

1) OBERLANDER, Mackenzie SO 2) HUSTON, Macy FR

3) PEEL, Allie SR 4) MANGELS, Rayne SR

2 West Branch (B) 2:10.98

1) BRADDOCK, Lauren JR 2) THOMAS, Emmersen SO

3) WALKER, Bailey SO 4) BUTLER, Ali SO

3 North Linn (B) 2:16.35

1) THOMSEN, Jaiden SO 2) SCHWARZHOFF, Katie FR

3) RIES, Alana FR 4) CIRA, Addison SO

4 BGM, Brooklyn (B) 2:17.15
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#15 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) KRIEGEL, Lily JR 2) ANDREW, Kyla FR

3) FYE, Gabrielle JR 4) CALLAHAN, Taylor SR

1 Pekin (A) 1:55.62

1) DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR 2) RENEKER, Sabrina SO

3) PHILLIPS, Emma SO 4) WITTROCK, Sophie SR

2 English Valleys (A) 2:00.70

1) HALL, Delaney FR 2) MEWS, Clara SR

3) MARSH, Hannah FR 4) MIKESELL, Maddie JR

3 Durant (A) 2:02.06

1) MAIERS, Dayna JR 2) HEAD, Shannon JR

3) TATE, Lauryn JR 4) HAPP, Ally JR

4 North Linn (A) 2:03.10

1) BENESH, Jaden JR 2) WARE, Elise SO

3) BOGE, Macy FR 4) VAN ETTEN, Chloe JR

5 West Branch (A) 2:04.35

1) HENSON, Nicki SR 2) WORRELL, Laikyn JR

3) FINLEY, Ava SO 4) SENIO, Iva SO

6 Iowa Valley (A) 2:06.35

1) VAN BERKUM, Paige JR 2) RYAN, Hannah FR

3) SCHLAK, Grace FR 4) KRIEGEL, Aubrey JR

7 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 2:08.51

1) AUSTIN, Belle SR 2) CALLAHAN, Taylor SR

3) BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR 4) KLINE, Morgan SR

#17 Girls 100m Hurdles (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 13.90 Alex Gochenour Logan-Magnolia 2010

# Creek Classic 14.71 Carly DuCharme IC Regina

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENESH, Caitlin SO North Linn 18.32   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HAINES, Jessica SO BGM, Brooklyn 18.61   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KOENIG, Sasha SR West Branch 18.75   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SHELANGOSKI, Lainey FR Durant 18.76   (NW) 1(1) 5

5 BAETSLE, Gracie SR Pekin 18.78   (NW) 2(4) 4

6 DAUFELDT, Elizabeth JR Durant 19.14   (NW) 2(5) 3

7 AXMEAR, Kennedy FR English Valleys 19.77   (NW) 1(2) 2

8 ESMOIL, Laney West Liberty 20.15   (NW) 2(6) 1

9 JOHNSON, Zoey JR Pekin 21.08   (NW) 2(7)

10 RIVERA, Sydney SO West Liberty 21.11   (NW) 1(3)

11 PULS, Sophie JR BGM, Brooklyn 21.65   (NW) 1(4)

NEUMILLER, Kjerstin JR English Valleys DNS 1

HOPKINS, Galaxy SR North Linn DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#17 Girls 100m Hurdles (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHELANGOSKI, Lainey FR Durant 18.76

2 AXMEAR, Kennedy FR English Valleys 19.77

3 RIVERA, Sydney SO West Liberty 21.11

4 PULS, Sophie JR BGM, Brooklyn 21.65

NEUMILLER, Kjerstin JR English Valleys DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENESH, Caitlin SO North Linn 18.32

2 HAINES, Jessica SO BGM, Brooklyn 18.61

3 KOENIG, Sasha SR West Branch 18.75

4 BAETSLE, Gracie SR Pekin 18.78

5 DAUFELDT, Elizabeth JR Durant 19.14

6 ESMOIL, Laney West Liberty 20.15

7 JOHNSON, Zoey JR Pekin 21.08

HOPKINS, Galaxy SR North Linn DNS

#19 Girls 800 Meters (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 2:07.18 Joy Ripslinger Davenport Assumption 2017

# Creek Classic 2:16.08 Ashley Miller Tipton

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FARISS, Lily JR Pekin 2:44.80 10

2 CLARK, Mia JR Pekin 2:57.20 8

3 BILDSTEIN, Kyla JR North Linn 2:59.40 6

4 KLINKKAMMER, Alyse FR West Branch 3:01.50 5

5 COLLIER, Halle SR Durant 3:10.00 4

6 GUERRA, Lila FR West Liberty 3:10.50 3

7 FULLER-LONG, Ellie JR Durant 3:12.30 2

8 HEYNE, Olivia JR English Valleys 3:12.70 1

9 KALINAY, Jeryn FR BGM, Brooklyn 3:17.50

10 HERNANDEZ, Perla SO BGM, Brooklyn 3:18.10

11 CLARK, Addysen JR Durant 3:20.20

12 BLANCHARD, Taylor FR North Linn 3:38.40

CLAEYS, Jocelyn SR BGM, Brooklyn DNS

FALCO, JaLynn FR West Branch DNS

#21 Girls 200 Meters (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 23.68 Sydney Milani Southeast Polk 2018

# Creek Classic 26.33 Josie Takes Solon

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STANERSON, Carly JR English Valleys 28.74   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MAIERS, Dayna JR Durant 29.93   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 GARCIA, Astrid SR Pekin 31.61   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 EUBANKS, Sarah JR Pekin 31.87   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 HAN, Rilee FR West Liberty 31.93   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 WARE, Elise SO North Linn 32.05   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 COOK, Eva SO North Linn 32.37   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 LIGHTFOOT, Liberty SR English Valleys 32.42   (NW) 1(2) 1
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#21 Girls 200 Meters (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR BGM, Brooklyn 32.83   (NW) 1(3)

10 RIVERA, Sydney SO West Liberty 33.20   (NW) 2(7)

11 MARTIN, Maryam FR West Branch 34.07   (NW) 1(4)

12 RYAN, Grace FR Iowa Valley 34.74   (NW) 1(5)

13 STEPHAN, Addy FR Iowa Valley 36.15   (NW) 1(6)

14 SKIRLOFF, Alyssa FR Durant 36.24   (NW) 1(7)

VOKOUN, Rachel SR BGM, Brooklyn DNS 1

HANSEN, Cadence SO West Branch DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COOK, Eva SO North Linn 32.37

2 LIGHTFOOT, Liberty SR English Valleys 32.42

3 BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR BGM, Brooklyn 32.83

4 MARTIN, Maryam FR West Branch 34.07

5 RYAN, Grace FR Iowa Valley 34.74

6 STEPHAN, Addy FR Iowa Valley 36.15

7 SKIRLOFF, Alyssa FR Durant 36.24

VOKOUN, Rachel SR BGM, Brooklyn DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STANERSON, Carly JR English Valleys 28.74

2 MAIERS, Dayna JR Durant 29.93

3 GARCIA, Astrid SR Pekin 31.61

4 EUBANKS, Sarah JR Pekin 31.87

5 HAN, Rilee FR West Liberty 31.93

6 WARE, Elise SO North Linn 32.05

7 RIVERA, Sydney SO West Liberty 33.20

HANSEN, Cadence SO West Branch DNS

#23 Girls 400m Hurdles (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 57.30 Debbie Esser Woodbine 1975

# Creek Classic 1:05.04 Holly Salzbrenner Mout Vernon-Lisbon

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RENEKER, Sabrina SO Pekin 1:13.40 2(1) 10

2 FUSCO, Carlie Jo SO Durant 1:15.10 2(2) 8

3 KLINE, Morgan SR BGM, Brooklyn 1:17.99 2(3) 6

4 GOODALE, Sammanthea FR West Liberty 1:18.75 2(4) 5

5 DAUFELDT, Elizabeth JR Durant 1:21.95 2(5) 4

6 HOY, Erica FR Pekin 1:26.62 1(1) 3

7 WADE, Claire SR North Linn 1:27.09 1(2) 2

STOUT, Madelyn FR West Branch DNS 1

WORRELL, Laikyn JR West Branch DNS 1

MARSH, Hannah FR English Valleys DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#23 Girls 400m Hurdles (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HOY, Erica FR Pekin 1:26.62

2 WADE, Claire SR North Linn 1:27.09

STOUT, Madelyn FR West Branch DNS

WORRELL, Laikyn JR West Branch DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 RENEKER, Sabrina SO Pekin 1:13.40

2 FUSCO, Carlie Jo SO Durant 1:15.10

3 KLINE, Morgan SR BGM, Brooklyn 1:17.99

4 GOODALE, Sammanthea FR West Liberty 1:18.75

5 DAUFELDT, Elizabeth JR Durant 1:21.95

MARSH, Hannah FR English Valleys DNS

#25 Girls 1500 Meters (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 4:26.39 Shelby Houlihan Sioux City East 2011

# Creek Classic 4:44.05 Marie Hostetler Mid Prairie 4/5/2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DERSCHEID, Lauren JR Pekin 5:33.99 10

2 STEIGLEDER, Lauren FR Pekin 5:53.00 8

3 HEISHMAN, Hailey JR BGM, Brooklyn 6:29.17 6

4 WERLING, Emma Lea JR Iowa Valley 6:29.32 5

5 GUERRA, Lila FR West Liberty 6:29.99 4

6 BRIGGS, Nevaeh JR English Valleys 6:57.50 3

7 GLANDON, Megan SR English Valleys 6:59.93 2

8 MYERS, Carly FR North Linn 7:00.33 1

9 SUTCLIFFE, Cady SO North Linn 7:18.00

10 PEDERSEN, Dakota FR Iowa Valley 7:25.57

11 SCHMIDT, Gabby SO North Linn 7:51.03

TORKELSON, Nina FR West Branch DNS

FULLER-LONG, Ellie JR Durant DNS

#27 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 47.55 Des Moines Roosevelt 2015

# Creek Classic 50.41 Ryan, Levin, Fleck, Kerkhoff Solon 4/5/2019

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 West Branch (A) 54.80 2(1) 10

1) HENSON, Nicki SR 2) FINLEY, Ava SO

3) KOENIG, Sasha SR 4) SENIO, Iva SO

2 Pekin (A) 55.92 2(2) 8

1) DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR 2) ROTH, Claire SO

3) BAETSLE, Gracie SR 4) WITTROCK, Sophie SR

3 North Linn (A) 56.46 2(3) 6

1) BENESH, Skylar FR 2) BENESH, Jaden JR

3) HOPKINS, Galaxy SR 4) COOK, Eva SO
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#27 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 57.65 2(4) 5

1) AUSTIN, Belle SR 2) CALLAHAN, Taylor SR

3) KLINE, Morgan SR 4) GUS, Hannah SR

5 Durant (A) 1:00.35 2(5) 4

1) HEAD, Shannon JR 2) DELONG, Isabelle FR

3) TATE, Lauryn JR 4) HAPP, Ally JR

6 North Linn (B) 1:00.38 1(1)

1) RIES, Ella JR 2) KURT, Kamryn FR

3) WARE, Elise SO 4) WADE, Aubrey FR

7 West Liberty (A) 1:00.79 2(6) 3

1) RIVERA, Sydney SO 2) HAN, Rilee FR

3) ESMOIL, Laney 4) GOODALE, Sammanthea FR

8 Durant (B) 1:02.06 1(2)

1) UTTER, Maddie FR 2) HUSTON, Macy FR

3) SCHUETT, Addison FR 4) MANGELS, Rayne SR

9 BGM, Brooklyn (B) 1:03.72 1(3)

1) BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR 2) ROBERTS, Breanna FR

3) ANDREW, Kyla FR 4) KRIEGEL, Carli FR

10 West Branch (B) 1:03.97 1(4)

1) BOELK, Redi SO 2) NASH, Ashlynne FR

3) SCHIELE, Hannah SO 4) MARTIN, Maryam FR

11 Iowa Valley (B) 1:09.09 1(5) 2

1) STEPHAN, Addy FR 2) PEDERSEN, Dakota FR

3) FRIMML, Amelia SR 4) GUNZENHAUSER, Grace JR

English Valleys (A) DNS 2

1) NEUMILLER, Kjerstin JR 2) HEYNE, Olivia JR

3) SHANNAHAN, Megan SR 4) LIGHTFOOT, Liberty SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 North Linn (B) 1:00.38

1) RIES, Ella JR 2) KURT, Kamryn FR

3) WARE, Elise SO 4) WADE, Aubrey FR

2 Durant (B) 1:02.06

1) UTTER, Maddie FR 2) HUSTON, Macy FR

3) SCHUETT, Addison FR 4) MANGELS, Rayne SR

3 BGM, Brooklyn (B) 1:03.72

1) BRUGGEMAN, Kyla FR 2) ROBERTS, Breanna FR

3) ANDREW, Kyla FR 4) KRIEGEL, Carli FR

4 West Branch (B) 1:03.97
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#27 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) BOELK, Redi SO 2) NASH, Ashlynne FR

3) SCHIELE, Hannah SO 4) MARTIN, Maryam FR

Section 2 of 2

1 West Branch (A) 54.80

1) HENSON, Nicki SR 2) FINLEY, Ava SO

3) KOENIG, Sasha SR 4) SENIO, Iva SO

2 Pekin (A) 55.92

1) DAHLSTROM, Mackenzie JR 2) ROTH, Claire SO

3) BAETSLE, Gracie SR 4) WITTROCK, Sophie SR

3 North Linn (A) 56.46

1) BENESH, Skylar FR 2) BENESH, Jaden JR

3) HOPKINS, Galaxy SR 4) COOK, Eva SO

4 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 57.65

1) AUSTIN, Belle SR 2) CALLAHAN, Taylor SR

3) KLINE, Morgan SR 4) GUS, Hannah SR

5 Durant (A) 1:00.35

1) HEAD, Shannon JR 2) DELONG, Isabelle FR

3) TATE, Lauryn JR 4) HAPP, Ally JR

6 West Liberty (A) 1:00.79

1) RIVERA, Sydney SO 2) HAN, Rilee FR

3) ESMOIL, Laney 4) GOODALE, Sammanthea FR

English Valleys (A) DNS

1) NEUMILLER, Kjerstin JR 2) HEYNE, Olivia JR

3) SHANNAHAN, Megan SR 4) LIGHTFOOT, Liberty SR

#29 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 3:48.39 Sioux City East 2009

# Creek Classic 4:04.21 Mount Vernon-Lisbon

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pekin (A) 4:23.31 10

1) RENEKER, Sabrina SO 2) FARISS, Audrey FR

3) WITTROCK, Sophie SR 4) EUBANKS, Sarah JR

2 English Valleys (A) 4:35.22 8

1) HALL, Delaney FR 2) MEWS, Clara SR

3) MIKESELL, Maddie JR 4) STANERSON, Carly JR

3 North Linn (A) 4:41.65 6

1) RAUCH, Olivia SR 2) SOMMERFELT, Kaitlyn SR

3) BOGE, Macy FR 4) BENESH, Caitlin SO

4 Iowa Valley (A) 4:57.83 5

1) VAN BERKUM, Paige JR 2) READ, Ella FR

3) RYAN, Hannah FR 4) KRIEGEL, Aubrey JR
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#29 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 West Branch (A) 5:05.78 4

1) HANSEN, Cadence SO 2) BRADDOCK, Lauren JR

3) WALKER, Bailey SO 4) BUTLER, Ali SO

6 Durant (A) 5:14.41 3

1) SHELANGOSKI, Lainey FR 2) OBERLANDER, Mackenzie SO

3) COLLIER, Halle SR 4) PEEL, Allie SR

7 BGM, Brooklyn (A) 5:35.64 2

1) FYE, Gabrielle JR 2) ANDREW, Kyla FR

3) MOEL, Taylor SR 4) KALINAY, Jeryn FR

#31 Girls Long Jump (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 19' 10.25" Lexus Lovan Urbandale 2014

# Creek Classic 17' 2" Taylor Leichsenring Clear Creek-Amana

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BENESH, Skylar FR North Linn 15' 8"   (NW) 13' 31 /4 13' 10" 13' 1" 15' 8" 2(1) 10

2 KOENIG, Sasha SR West Branch 15' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 14' 101 /2 14' 61 /2 15' 31 /2 2(2) 8

3 PARSONS, Alex FR Pekin 14' 7"   (NW) 14' 51 /4 14' 7" FOUL 14' 0" 2(3) 6

4 ROTH, Claire SO Pekin 14' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 14' 13 /4 FOUL 14' 31 /2 2(4) 5

5 GUS, Hannah SR BGM, Brookly14' 2"   (NW) 14' 2" FOUL 12' 91 /4 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 MARSH, Hannah FR English Valle 14' 11 /2   (NW) 13' 21 /4 13' 31 /2 14' 11 /2 13' 0" 2(6) 3

7 AUSTIN, Belle SR BGM, Brookly13' 6"   (NW) 13' 6" 13' 4" 13' 3" 13' 6" 1(1) 2

8 VAN ETTEN, Chloe JR North Linn 13' 21 /4   (NW) FOUL 13' 0" 13' 21 /4 FOUL 2(7) 1

9 WERLING, Emma Lea JR Iowa Valley 13' 01 /2   (NW) 12' 2" 13' 01 /2 12' 2" FOUL 1(2)

10 GOODALE, Sammanthea FR West Liberty 13' 0"   (NW) 12' 21 /4 13' 0" 12' 0" FOUL 2(8)

11 VOKOUN, Rachel SR BGM, Brookly12' 111 /2   (NW) 12' 91 /2 FOUL 12' 4" 12' 111 /2 1(3)

12 SCHLAPKOHL, Brooklyn FR Durant 12' 6"   (NW) 11' 91 /2 12' 01 /2 11' 91 /2 12' 6" 1(4)

13 RIVERA, Sydney SO West Liberty 12' 4"   (NW) FOUL 11' 11" 12' 2" 12' 4" 1(5)

14 SCHLAK, Grace FR Iowa Valley 11' 10"   (NW) 11' 7" 11' 63 /4 11' 6" 11' 10" 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 AUSTIN, Belle SR BGM, Brookly13' 6"   (NW) 13' 6" 13' 4" 13' 3" 13' 6"

2 WERLING, Emma Lea JR Iowa Valley 13' 01 /2   (NW) 12' 2" 13' 01 /2 12' 2" FOUL

3 VOKOUN, Rachel SR BGM, Brookly12' 111 /2   (NW) 12' 91 /2 FOUL 12' 4" 12' 111 /2

4 SCHLAPKOHL, Brooklyn FR Durant 12' 6"   (NW) 11' 91 /2 12' 01 /2 11' 91 /2 12' 6"

5 RIVERA, Sydney SO West Liberty 12' 4"   (NW) FOUL 11' 11" 12' 2" 12' 4"

6 SCHLAK, Grace FR Iowa Valley 11' 10"   (NW) 11' 7" 11' 63 /4 11' 6" 11' 10"

Flight 2 of 2

1 BENESH, Skylar FR North Linn 15' 8"   (NW) 13' 31 /4 13' 10" 13' 1" 15' 8"

2 KOENIG, Sasha SR West Branch 15' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 14' 101 /2 14' 61 /2 15' 31 /2

3 PARSONS, Alex FR Pekin 14' 7"   (NW) 14' 51 /4 14' 7" FOUL 14' 0"

4 ROTH, Claire SO Pekin 14' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 14' 13 /4 FOUL 14' 31 /2

5 GUS, Hannah SR BGM, Brookly14' 2"   (NW) 14' 2" FOUL 12' 91 /4 FOUL

6 MARSH, Hannah FR English Valle 14' 11 /2   (NW) 13' 21 /4 13' 31 /2 14' 11 /2 13' 0"
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#31 Girls Long Jump (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 VAN ETTEN, Chloe JR North Linn 13' 21 /4   (NW) FOUL 13' 0" 13' 21 /4 FOUL

8 GOODALE, Sammanthea FR West Liberty 13' 0"   (NW) 12' 21 /4 13' 0" 12' 0" FOUL

#33 Girls High Jump (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 6' 1" Hannah Willms Dike-New Hartford 2010

# Creek Classic 5' 4" Melissa Lafrenz Tipton

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" Pts
1 HAN, Rilee FR West Liberty 4' 6" P XO O XXX 10

2 SCHLAPKOHL, Brooklyn FR Durant 4' 6" O O XXO XXX 8

3 READ, Ella FR Iowa Valley 4' 6" O XO XXO XXX 5.5

3 RENEKER, Sabrina SO Pekin 4' 6" O XO XXO XXX 5.5

5 LUCAS, Hannah SR Pekin 4' 4" O XXO XXX 4

6 MOEL, Taylor SR BGM, Brookly4' 2" O XXX 3

7 FUSCO, Carlie Jo SO Durant 4' 2" XO XXX 1.5

7 TORKELSON, Nina FR West Branch 4' 2" XO XXX 1.5

9 DELONG, Isabelle FR Durant 4' 2" XXO XXX

FYE, Gabrielle JR BGM, BrooklyNH XXX

GARCIA, Astrid SR Pekin NH XXX

#35 Girls Shot Put (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 53' 3.50" Paulette Mitchell Council Bluffs, Abraham 1992

# Creek Classic 46' 3.50" Shelby Gunnells Solon 4/10/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 POPE, Kerrigan JR Pekin 36' 91 /2 36' 1" FOUL 34' 9" 36' 91 /2 2(1) 10

2 AXMEAR, Kennedy FR English Valle 34' 0" 32' 0" 32' 11 /2 34' 0" FOUL 2(2) 8

3 LASCHANZKY, Allie SR West Branch 33' 71 /2 32' 101 /2 33' 1" 31' 7" 33' 71 /2 2(3) 6

4 SMITH, Sadie SO West Branch 30' 4" 30' 4" 29' 8" 27' 6" 30' 4" 2(4) 5

5 OOSTRA, Haylea FR Pekin 30' 1" 27' 0" 27' 8" 27' 6" 30' 1" 1(1) 4

6 RIES, Emma SR North Linn 29' 4" 27' 7" 27' 11" 27' 5" 29' 4" 2(5) 3

7 HENDERSON, Mylei JR West Liberty 28' 8" 28' 8" 27' 9" 27' 2" 27' 7" 2(6) 2

8 MORRISON, Laila FR BGM, Brookly28' 7" 28' 5" 27' 11" 28' 7" 28' 3" 2(7) 1

9 GUNZENHAUSER, Grace JR Iowa Valley 27' 5" 26' 51 /2 27' 5" 27' 2" 26' 9" 2(8)

10 PHILLIPS, Emma SO Pekin 26' 4" 24' 5" 26' 4" 26' 4" FOUL 2(9)

11 KILBURG, Elizabeth SO North Linn 25' 11" 24' 8" 25' 8" 25' 6" 25' 11" 1(2)

12 EVANS, Grace JR West Liberty 25' 6" 24' 9" 23' 10" 25' 6" 24' 1" 1(3)

13 SCHUETT, Addison FR Durant 24' 6" 23' 5" 24' 2" 24' 6" 23' 11" 1(4)

14 OHLER, Olivia SR BGM, Brookly23' 10" 23' 0" FOUL 23' 3" 23' 10" 1(5)

15 SHANNAHAN, Megan SR English Valle 23' 5" 22' 9" 21' 9" 22' 4" 23' 5" 1(6)

16 ESMOIL, Laney West Liberty 21' 4" FOUL 20' 0" 21' 3" 21' 4" 2(10)

17 CLAEYS, Jocelyn SR BGM, Brookly20' 3" 20' 3" 19' 0" 19' 6" 20' 2" 1(7)

18 UTTER, Maddie FR Durant 19' 8" 19' 8" 19' 2" 17' 6" 18' 10" 1(8)

19 CIRA, Addison SO North Linn 19' 5" 15' 8" 19' 5" 17' 6" 18' 5" 1(9)

20 WATERMAN, Anna SO West Branch 19' 1" 18' 6" 16' 11" 17' 7" 19' 1" 1(10)

21 SHELANGOSKI, Ashley SO Durant 18' 6" 18' 3" 18' 6" 17' 11" 18' 4" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#35 Girls Shot Put (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 OOSTRA, Haylea FR Pekin 30' 1" 27' 0" 27' 8" 27' 6" 30' 1"

2 KILBURG, Elizabeth SO North Linn 25' 11" 24' 8" 25' 8" 25' 6" 25' 11"

3 EVANS, Grace JR West Liberty 25' 6" 24' 9" 23' 10" 25' 6" 24' 1"

4 SCHUETT, Addison FR Durant 24' 6" 23' 5" 24' 2" 24' 6" 23' 11"

5 OHLER, Olivia SR BGM, Brookly23' 10" 23' 0" FOUL 23' 3" 23' 10"

6 SHANNAHAN, Megan SR English Valle 23' 5" 22' 9" 21' 9" 22' 4" 23' 5"

7 CLAEYS, Jocelyn SR BGM, Brookly20' 3" 20' 3" 19' 0" 19' 6" 20' 2"

8 UTTER, Maddie FR Durant 19' 8" 19' 8" 19' 2" 17' 6" 18' 10"

9 CIRA, Addison SO North Linn 19' 5" 15' 8" 19' 5" 17' 6" 18' 5"

10 WATERMAN, Anna SO West Branch 19' 1" 18' 6" 16' 11" 17' 7" 19' 1"

11 SHELANGOSKI, Ashley SO Durant 18' 6" 18' 3" 18' 6" 17' 11" 18' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 POPE, Kerrigan JR Pekin 36' 91 /2 36' 1" FOUL 34' 9" 36' 91 /2

2 AXMEAR, Kennedy FR English Valle 34' 0" 32' 0" 32' 11 /2 34' 0" FOUL

3 LASCHANZKY, Allie SR West Branch 33' 71 /2 32' 101 /2 33' 1" 31' 7" 33' 71 /2

4 SMITH, Sadie SO West Branch 30' 4" 30' 4" 29' 8" 27' 6" 30' 4"

5 RIES, Emma SR North Linn 29' 4" 27' 7" 27' 11" 27' 5" 29' 4"

6 HENDERSON, Mylei JR West Liberty 28' 8" 28' 8" 27' 9" 27' 2" 27' 7"

7 MORRISON, Laila FR BGM, Brookly28' 7" 28' 5" 27' 11" 28' 7" 28' 3"

8 GUNZENHAUSER, Grace JR Iowa Valley 27' 5" 26' 51 /2 27' 5" 27' 2" 26' 9"

9 PHILLIPS, Emma SO Pekin 26' 4" 24' 5" 26' 4" 26' 4" FOUL

10 ESMOIL, Laney West Liberty 21' 4" FOUL 20' 0" 21' 3" 21' 4"

#37 Girls Discus (Class B)
IA Iowa HS Record 179' 7" Kiana Phelps Kingsley-Pierson/WC 2014

# Creek Classic 140' 8.50" Jennifer Ruppert Clear Creek-Amana

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 POPE, Kerrigan JR Pekin 116' 8" 113' 1" 116' 8" 105' 0" 111' 4" 2(1) 10

2 AXMEAR, Kennedy FR English Valle 98' 01 /2 FOUL 98' 01 /2 97' 41 /2 89' 2" 2(2) 8

3 LASCHANZKY, Allie SR West Branch 97' 1" 90' 81 /2 90' 7" 82' 1" 97' 1" 2(3) 6

4 LUNECKAS, Delaynie JR West Branch 84' 101 /2 81' 9" 83' 0" 80' 71 /2 84' 101 /2 2(4) 5

5 RIES, Emma SR North Linn 84' 4" 81' 91 /2 77' 6" 81' 0" 84' 4" 2(5) 4

6 PHILLIPS, Emma SO Pekin 83' 6" 68' 10" 67' 10" 83' 6" FOUL 2(6) 3

7 EVANS, Grace JR West Liberty 80' 91 /2 76' 3" 72' 41 /2 70' 41 /2 80' 91 /2 2(7) 2

8 HENDERSON, Mylei JR West Liberty 76' 3" 75' 8" FOUL 66' 3" 76' 3" 2(8) 1

9 KILBURG, Elizabeth SO North Linn 71' 101 /2 70' 7" 71' 101 /2 66' 1" 66' 3" 1(1)

10 MANGELS, Rayne SR Durant 67' 21 /2 67' 21 /2 FOUL 59' 0" 61' 11" 2(9)

11 SHANNAHAN, Megan SR English Valle 64' 11 /2 60' 8" 64' 11 /2 44' 8" 55' 31 /2 1(2)

12 JOHNSON, Zanielle JR BGM, Brookly63' 5" 63' 5" 56' 5" 61' 11" FOUL 1(3)

13 WATERMAN, Anna SO West Branch 63' 3" 62' 1" 46' 4" 63' 3" 59' 101 /2 1(4)

14 ANDREW, Kyla FR BGM, Brookly61' 31 /2 57' 01 /2 61' 31 /2 51' 91 /2 60' 0" 1(5)

15 SKIRLOFF, Alyssa FR Durant 58' 81 /2 52' 0" 53' 31 /2 58' 81 /2 57' 21 /2 1(6)

16 CIRA, Addison SO North Linn 58' 2" 58' 1" 53' 9" 55' 81 /2 58' 2" 1(7)

17 FRIMML, Amelia SR Iowa Valley 57' 1" 54' 5" 56' 51 /2 57' 1" FOUL 1(8)

18 ESMOIL, Laney West Liberty 57' 0" FOUL 50' 10" 57' 0" 56' 01 /2 1(9)

19 GUNZENHAUSER, Grace JR Iowa Valley 55' 41 /2 FOUL 54' 51 /2 50' 61 /2 55' 41 /2 2(10)
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#37 Girls Discus (Class B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
20 SHELANGOSKI, Ashley SO Durant 50' 81 /2 47' 9" 46' 10" 50' 81 /2 49' 0" 1(10)

21 PULS, Sophie JR BGM, Brookly40' 5" 37' 4" 40' 5" 38' 6" 40' 4" 2(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KILBURG, Elizabeth SO North Linn 71' 101 /2 70' 7" 71' 101 /2 66' 1" 66' 3"

2 SHANNAHAN, Megan SR English Valle 64' 11 /2 60' 8" 64' 11 /2 44' 8" 55' 31 /2

3 JOHNSON, Zanielle JR BGM, Brookly63' 5" 63' 5" 56' 5" 61' 11" FOUL

4 WATERMAN, Anna SO West Branch 63' 3" 62' 1" 46' 4" 63' 3" 59' 101 /2

5 ANDREW, Kyla FR BGM, Brookly61' 31 /2 57' 01 /2 61' 31 /2 51' 91 /2 60' 0"

6 SKIRLOFF, Alyssa FR Durant 58' 81 /2 52' 0" 53' 31 /2 58' 81 /2 57' 21 /2

7 CIRA, Addison SO North Linn 58' 2" 58' 1" 53' 9" 55' 81 /2 58' 2"

8 FRIMML, Amelia SR Iowa Valley 57' 1" 54' 5" 56' 51 /2 57' 1" FOUL

9 ESMOIL, Laney West Liberty 57' 0" FOUL 50' 10" 57' 0" 56' 01 /2

10 SHELANGOSKI, Ashley SO Durant 50' 81 /2 47' 9" 46' 10" 50' 81 /2 49' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 POPE, Kerrigan JR Pekin 116' 8" 113' 1" 116' 8" 105' 0" 111' 4"

2 AXMEAR, Kennedy FR English Valle 98' 01 /2 FOUL 98' 01 /2 97' 41 /2 89' 2"

3 LASCHANZKY, Allie SR West Branch 97' 1" 90' 81 /2 90' 7" 82' 1" 97' 1"

4 LUNECKAS, Delaynie JR West Branch 84' 101 /2 81' 9" 83' 0" 80' 71 /2 84' 101 /2

5 RIES, Emma SR North Linn 84' 4" 81' 91 /2 77' 6" 81' 0" 84' 4"

6 PHILLIPS, Emma SO Pekin 83' 6" 68' 10" 67' 10" 83' 6" FOUL

7 EVANS, Grace JR West Liberty 80' 91 /2 76' 3" 72' 41 /2 70' 41 /2 80' 91 /2

8 HENDERSON, Mylei JR West Liberty 76' 3" 75' 8" FOUL 66' 3" 76' 3"

9 MANGELS, Rayne SR Durant 67' 21 /2 67' 21 /2 FOUL 59' 0" 61' 11"

10 GUNZENHAUSER, Grace JR Iowa Valley 55' 41 /2 FOUL 54' 51 /2 50' 61 /2 55' 41 /2

11 PULS, Sophie JR BGM, Brookly40' 5" 37' 4" 40' 5" 38' 6" 40' 4"

Class B  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pekin PEKN 210.5

2 North Linn NL 103

3 English Valleys EV 90

4 Durant DUR 86.5

5 West Branch WBHS 74.5

6 BGM, Brooklyn 5221 63

7 West Liberty WL 44

8 Iowa Valley IV 35.5

 Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pekin PEKN 210.5

2 Solon SOLN 182

3 Mid-Prairie MIDP 138

4 Clear Creek Amana CCA 115

5 Williamsburg WBRG 105

6 North Linn NL 103
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 Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 English Valleys EV 90

8 Durant DUR 86.5

9 West Branch WBHS 74.5

10 BGM, Brooklyn 5221 63

11 Mount Vernon MV 57

12 Independence INDE 56

13 West Liberty WL 44

14 Benton Community BENT 43

15 Belle Plaine BP 38

16 Iowa Valley IV 35.5
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